DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
February, 2026 − Rev. 20
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10EP56/D
3.3 V/5 V ECL Dual
Differential 2:1 Multiplexer

�
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC10EP56DTG TSSOP−20
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Tube
MC10EP56DTR2G TSSOP−20
(Pb−Free)
2500 /
Tape & Reel
MC100EP56DWG SOIC−20
(Pb−Free)
38 Units / Tube
MC100EP56DTG TSSOP−20
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Tube
MC100EP56DTR2G TSSOP−20
(Pb−Free)
2500 /
Tape & Reel
MC100EP56MNG QFN−20
(Pb−Free)
92 Units / Tube
MC10EP56MNG QFN−20
(Pb−Free)
92 Units / Tube
DISCONTINUED (Note 1)
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
1. DISCONTINUED: This device is not
recommended for new design. Please contact
your onsemi representative for information.
The most current information on this device may
be available on www.onsemi.com.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
MC10EP56, MC100EP56
2
D0bD0b D1aVBBO